Liability. 

1.5    Closing Purchase Price and Earnout Consideration. 

(a)    Closing Purchase Price. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, at the Closing, as consideration 
for the Purchased Assets, Buyer shall pay to Seller the sum of One Hundred Ninety-Two Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($192,500,000) (the “Fixed Purchase Price”). At the Closing, Buyer shall pay the Fixed Purchase Price minus the Escrow Deposit (the 
“Closing Purchase Price”) by wire transfer in immediately available funds to a bank account designated in writing by Seller no later

[...]

(C)    “Earnout Payment” means an amount equal to the product of (I) the difference between (a) 
the Earnout Customer Revenue minus (b) the Shared Customer Revenue, if such difference is a number greater than zero, multiplied 
by (II) 1.94; provided that such amount shall not exceed Thirty-Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($32,500,000). 

(D)    “Earnout Period” means the period beginning on the first day of the calendar month 
following the Closing Date and the date that is six (6) months following such date. 

(E)    “Net Revenue” defined as gross revenue less anticipated contractual allowance and in